EBT STATE DIRECTORY

STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

ALABAMA

Department of Human Resources

Food Assistance Division

Office of Certification & Benefit Delivery
50 Ripley St.

Montgomery, AL 36130-1801

Ms. Julia Thomas

EBT Project/Contract Manager
(334) 353-5173

Julia. Thomas(@dhr.alabama.gov

Ms. Starlet Calloway

EBT Automation Specialist

(334) 353-4555
Starlet.Calloway(@dhr.alabama.gov

Ms. Monica Spencer

EBT Automation Specialist

(334) 353 - 0384
Monica.Spencer@dhr.alabama.gov

ALASKA

Department of Health and Social Services
Division of Public Assistance

Program Integrity and Analysis Section
3601 C Street, Suite 200

Anchorage, AK 99503

Ms. Tracie Dablemont

Chief, Program Integrity and
Analysis

(907) 269-7873
Tracie.dablemont@alaska.gov

ARIZONA

Department of Economic Security
3443 N. Central Suite 1400

Site Code 753C-1

Phoenix, AZ 85012

Mr. Mike Farquhar
EBT Coordinator
(602) 255-4209
mfarquhar@azdes.gov

Mr. Ernest Baca

Business Analysis Supervisor
(602) 255-4205
ebaca@azdes.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

ARKANSAS

Arkansas Department of Human Services
Division of County Operations

P.O. Box 1437, Slot S-336

Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

Mr. Larry Crutchfield
Program Administrator,
SNAP, DCO

(501) 682-8276

(501) 682-8367 [FAX]

larry.crutchfield@dhs.arkansas.gov

Ms. Brenda Butler
System Administrator
(501) 682-1565

Brenda.Butler(@dhs.arkansas.gov

Ms. Evelyn Clay
(501) 682-1504

Evelyn.Clay(@dhs.arkansas.gov

Ms. Penny Terrell
(501) 683-4148

Penny.Terrell@dhs.arkansas.gov
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STATE CONTACT - PHONE

CALIFORNIA Ms. Lorenza Pennington

Office of Systems Integration EBT Project Director

Health and Human Services Agency (916) 263-4300

2525 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 200 Lorenza.pennington(@osi.ca.gov

Sacramento, CA 95833
Mr. Mykel Hammer

Assistant EBT Project Director,
Procurment

(916) 263-3268

Mykel. Hammer(@osi.ca.gov

Ms. Jennifer Wong

EBT Transition Manager
(916) 263-4133

Jennifer. Wong(@osi.ca.gov

Ms. Stephanie Potts
EBT Operations Manager
(916) 263-1680
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

COLORADO

Department of Human Services
Office of Economic Security
1575 Sherman St., 3™ Floor
Denver, CO 80203

Ms. Veronica Brandl
Automation Systems Manager
Food & Energy Division
(303) 866-2740

(303) 866-5098 [FAX]

(303) 501-4891 [Cell]
veronica.brandl@state.co.us
www.colorado.gov/cdhs

CONNECTICUT

Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Ave., 12 Floor
Hartford, CT 06105

Mr. Andrew Davis
(860) 424-5709

(860) 424-4962 [FAX]
Andrew.davis@ct.gov

Ms. Kristin Krawetzky
EBT Supervisor

(860) 424-5756

(860) 424-5678 [FAX]
Kristin.Krawetzky@ct.gov

DELAWARE

Department of Health and Social Services
DMS Client Payment Unit

Main Administration Building Annex

2" Floor

1901 N. DuPont Highway

New Castle, DE 19720

Ms. Dorine S. Henry-Richard
(302) 255-9122

(302) 255-4435 [FAX]
Dorine.HenryRichard@state.de.us

Ms. Kimberly Rachiele
Controller

(302) 255-9267
Kimberly.rachicle@delaware.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Government of the District of Columbia
Office of Chief Financial Officer

Office of Finance and Treasury

1101 4™ St., SW, Suite 850 West
Washington, D.C. 20024

Ms. Valencia Gregory
(202) 727-6260

(202) 727-6049 [FAX]
Valencia.gregory(@dc.gov

Ms. Clarice Wood
(202) 727-0760
Clarice.Wood@dc.gov

Ms. Diedrel Roane
(202) 478-9140
Diedrel.Roane(@dc.gov

FLORIDA

Department of Children and Families

1317 Winewood Blvd., Building 3, Room 427
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700

Mr. Michael Pogue

Chief of EBT

(850) 717-4096

(352) 519-8839 [Cell]

(850) 487-0416 [FAX]
Michael.Pogue@myflfamilies.com

Mr. Chuck Peltier

EBT Operations Manager

(850) 717-4092 Office
Chuck.Peltier@myflfamilies.com

GEORGIA

Department of Human Services/OFI/EBT
2 Peachtree Street, N.W., Suite 21-264
Atlanta, GA 30303

Ms. Tamara Hall

EBT Director

(404) 657-7696
Tamara.Hall@dhs.ga.gov

Ms. Carlene Burgess

Sr. Manager SII

(404) 709-1096
Carlene.Burgess@dhs.ga.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

GUAM

Bureau of Economic Security

Division of Public Welfare

Department of Public Health and Social Services
123 Chalan Kareta

Mangilao, GU 96913

Ms. Annie Gozum-Soto
Human Services Program
Administrator

(671) 735-7257

(671) 735-7092 [FAX]
annie.soto@dphss.guam.gov

Mr. Steven Medrano

Program Coordinator EBT

(671) 735-7433
steven.medrano@dphss.guam.gov

HAWAII

Benefit, Employment and
Support Services Division
Department of Human Services
820 Mililani St., Suite 606
Honolulu, HI 96813

Ms. Ginet U’llani Hayes
EBT Manager

(808) 586-5739

(808) 586-5180 [FAX]
ghaves(@dhs.hawaii.gov

IDAHO

Division of Management Services
Department of Health and Welfare
450 W. State St., 9" Floor

Boise, ID 83720-0036

Ms. Eileen Emory
EBT/ePayment Operations
Supervisor

(208) 334-5820

(208) 332-7211 [FAX]
emorye@dhw.idaho.gov

ILLINOIS

Illinois Department of Human Services,
Illinois Link Unit

100 S. Grand Ave., East

Harris Building - 2nd floor

Springfield, IL 62762

Mr. Olabo Odubamowo

EBT Program Director

(217) 524-3122

(217) 524-3124
Olabo.Odubamowo@illinois.gov

Ms. Sarhonda Murphy

EBT Program Manager

(217) 524-3151

(217) 524-3124 [FAX]
sarhonda.murphy@illinois.gov

Ms. Kasey Reagan
Special Programs
Kasey.Reagan@illinois.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

INDIANA

Indiana Family and Social Services Administration
Division of Family Resources

402 W. Washington St., Room W-392
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Mr. David Smalley
Deputy Director of Policy
(317) 232-2010

(317) 233-0828
david.smalley(@fssa.in.gov

Ms. Angela Albin

EBT Program Director
(317) 232-7645

(317) 233-0828
angela.albin@fssa.in.gov

IOWA

Division of Adult, Children and Family Services
Department of Human Services

Hoover State Office Building, 5 Floor

1305 E. Walnut St.

Des Moines, IA 50319

Ms. Tracy Penick

EBT Director

(515) 281-4935

(515) 281-6248 [FAX]
tpenick(@dhs.state.ia.us

KANSAS

Department for Children and Families
500 S. Kansas Ave., 4™ Floor
Topeka, KS 66612

Ms. Sandra Kimmons

Interim Economic and Employment
Services Director

(785) 296-8867
sandra.kimmons@dcf.ks.gov

Ms. Rachel Katuin

EES Management Services Director
(785) 296-0614

Rachel . Katuin@ks.gov

Mr. Larry McGillivary

EBT Manager

(785) 296-4757
Larry.mcgillivary(@dcf.ks.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

KENTUCKY

Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Community Based Services
Division of Family Support

275 E. Main St., 3-EI

Frankfort, KY 40621

Ms. Wendy Cumpston
Branch Manager

Nutrition Assistance and
Accountability Branch

(502) 564-3440 Ext. 3029
(502) 564-4021 [FAX]
WendyS.Cumpston@ky.gov

Ms. Jessica Hinkle
Community Support Section
Supervisor

Policy Development Branch
jessica.hinkle@ky.gov

Mr. Douglas Beard
Director

Division of Family Support
douglas.beard@ky.gov

LOUISIANA

Department of Children and Family Services
627 N. Fourth St., 8" Floor

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Mr. J Funderburk

EBT Program Manager

Louisiana DCFS/Systems, Research
and Analysis Section

(225) 342-3916

(225) 219-7697 [FAX]
J.Funderburk.dcfs@la.gov

MAINE

Department of Health and Human Services
19 Union St.

State House Station 11

Augusta, ME 04333

Mr. Don Ellis

EBT Program Manager
(207) 624-4155
donald.r.ellis@maine.gov

MARYLAND

Department of Human Resources
1100 Eastern Blvd.

Baltimore, MD 21221

Ms. Judy Marsh

EBT Director

(410) 238-3568
Judy.Marsh@maryland.gov

MASSACHUSETTS

Department of Transitional Assistance
600 Washington St., 5th Floor
Boston, MA 02111

Ms. Cyndi Sullivan

Director of Benefit Issuance
(617) 348-5601
Cynthia.Sullivan@state.ma.us
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

MICHIGAN

Michigan Department of Human Services
Family Support Services

Grand Tower Building

235 S. Grand Ave., Suite 1307

Lansing, MI 48909

Mr. Andrew Piper
EBT Coordinator

(517) 512-5668

(517) 335-7771
Pipera2(@michigan.gov

MINNESOTA

Department of Human Services

Economic Assistance Employment Supports Division
Local Agency Support

444 Lafayette Rd.

P.O. Box 64965

St. Paul, MN 55164-0965

Ms. Rosemary Lien
Issuance Supervisor

(651) 431-4053

(651) 431-7486 [FAX]
Rosemary.Lien@state.mn.us

Mr. Robert Showalter

State Program EBT Administrator
(651)431-4081

(651)431-7486 [FAX]
Robert.G.Showalter(@state.mn.us

MISSISSIPPI

Division of Management
Information Systems
Department of Human Services
750 N. State St.

P.O. Box 352

Jackson, MS 39202

Mr. Cameron Foster

EBT Project Manager

(601) 359-5096

(601) 359-4565 [FAX]
Cameron.foster@mdhs.ms.gov

Ms. Breanne Anderson

State Operations Director

(601) 359-4803
Breanne.anderson@mdhs.ms.gov

Ms. Janie Crapps

Staff Officer I EBT coordinator
(601) 359-4832
Janie.Crapps@mdhs.ms.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

MISSOURI

EBT and Food Distribution Programs
Family Support Division

Department of Social Services

615 Howerton Court

PO Box 2320

Jefferson City, MO 65102-2320

Ms. Gwendolyn Beem

SNAP and EBT Unit Manager and
Policy

(573) 751-3381

(573) 522-6220 [FAX]
Gwendolyn.J.Beem(@dss.mo.gov

Ms. Kathy Smith

EBT Assistant State Coordinator
(573) 751-6071

(573) 522-6220 [FAX]
Kathy.Smith@dss.mo.gov

MONTANA

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program
Human & Community Services Division-Public
Assistance Bureau

111 N. Jackson St., 5th Floor

PO Box 202925

Helena, MT 59620-2925

Ms. Julie Nepine

EBT Coordinator

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Program

(406) 444-4987

JNepine@mt.gov

Ms. Melissa McLarnon

IT Project Manager

Project Management Bureau
(406) 444-1911
Melissa.McLarnon@mt.gov

Ms. Jackie Thiel
Procurements/Contracts Manager
(406) 444-6983

JThiel@mt.gov

NEBRASKA

Financial Services

NE Dept of Health and Human Services
P.O. Box 95026

Lincoln, NE 68509-5026

Mr. Andy Vanek

Accounting and Finance Manager
(531) 739-2021
Andrew.Vanek@nebraska.gov

Ms. Cari Crosby

EA Issuance and Collections Unit
Supervisor

(402) 471-5340

(402) 472-6366 [FAX]
Cari.Crosby@nebraska.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

NEVADA

Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Welfare and Supportive Services
1470 E. College Parkway

Carson City, NV 89706

Ms. Denise Southern
EBT Coordinator

(775) 684-0575

(775) 684-8765 [FAX]
dvsouthern@dwss.nv.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Division of Family Assistance

Department of Health and Human Services
129 Pleasant St.

Concord, NH 03301

Ms. Lindsay Bibeau

EBT Administrator

(603) 271-9286

(603) 271-4637 [FAX]
lindsay.bibeau@dhhs.nh.gov

NEW JERSEY

Division of Family Development
Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 716, Building 6
Trenton, NJ 08625

Mr. Larry Braasch

Assistant Director

(609) 588-2405

(609) 588-2169 [FAX]
Larry.Braasch@dhs.state.nj.us

Ms. DeWanda Kelley
(609) 631-4960
Dewanda.kelley(@dhs.state.nj.us

NEW MEXICO

EBT Section

Income Support Division
Department of Human Services
830 S. Camino Del Pueblo
Bernalillo, NM 87004

Ms. Janee Casaus

EBT Program Manager
(505) 383-2008

(505) 222-6712 [FAX]
(800) 283-4465 [Toll-Free]
Janee.Casaus(@state.nm.us

Mr. Jason Schupp

EBT MA Supervisor

(505) 383-2036

(505) 222-6712 [FAX]
Jason.Schupp(@state.nm.us

NEW YORK

Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance
Center for Employment and Economic Supports
40 N. Pearl St., 9" Floor, Section D

Albany, NY 12243

Mr. Luke Posniewski

EBT Director

Employment and Income Support
Programs

(518) 473-2578

(518) 474-5281 [FAX]
Luke.Posniewski@otda.ny.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

NORTH CAROLINA

EBT Project Office

E-Commerce Section

Office of the Controller

Department of Health and Human Services
2019 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-2019

Mr. David Steele

EBT Project Director
(919) 527-6152

(919) 715-4829 [FAX]
David.Steele@dhhs.nc.gov

NORTH DAKOTA

Department of Human Services
Judicial Wing — Third Floor

600 E. Boulevard Ave., Dept. 325
Bismarck, ND 58505-0250

Ms. JoAnna Lonski

Public Assistance Program
Administrator

(701) 328-1832
joalonski@nd.gov

OHIO

Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
Office of Family Assistance

Bureau of Operations

4200 E. 5™ Ave, 2" floor

P.O. Box 183204

Columbus, OH 43218-3204

Ms. Betsy Suver
EBT/EPC Section Chief
(614) 387-8302 (Desk)
(614) 425-5859 (Cell)
Betsy.Suver@)jfs.ohio.gov

OKLAHOMA

Department of Human Services
Sequoyah Memorial Office Building
P.O. Box 25352

Oklahoma City, OK 73125

Mr. Thomas Pennington
Director of Electronic Payment
Systems

(405) 522-1262
Thomas.Pennington@okdhs.org

OREGON

Department of Human Services

500 Summer Street NE, E48, 2nd Floor
Salem, OR 97301-1066

Mr. Maurice (Bill) Walker
(503) 945-6075

(503) 373-7032 [FAX]
Maurice. Walker@state.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA
Department of Human Services
Bureau of Program Support
Office of Income Maintenance
625 Forster St.

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Mr. Ralph Reichert
(717) 772-5476

(717) 787-1678 [FAX]
rreichert@pa.gov

Ms. Tonya Holloway
(717) 787-3617
tonholloway@pa.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

PUERTO RICO

Department of the Family
Administration for the Socio-Economic
P.O. Box 11398

Santurce, PR 00910

Ms. Barbara Velazquez Hernandez
(787) 289-7600 Extension 2435
Barbara.velazquez@familia.pr.gov

Mr. Eric Alfaro-Calero, Esq.
Administrator

(787) 289-7645
Eric.alfaro@familia.pr.gov

RHODE ISLAND Ms. Gloria Hurkett

Department of Human Services EBT Coordinator

206 Elmwood Avenue (401) 415-8562

Providence RI 02907 (401) 415-8563 [FAX]
Gloria.Hurkett@dhs.ri.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA Ms. Erika Anderson

Department of Social Services
Office of Economic Services
P.O. Box 1520

Columbia, SC 29202-1520

Street Address:

Department of Social Services
Office of Economic Services
1535 Confederate Ave
Columbia, SC 29201

Erika.Andersion@dss.sc.gov

SOUTH DAKOTA
Division of Management Services
Department of Social Services

700 Governor’s Drive
Pierre, SD 57501-2291

Ms. Sandra Vanneman

Dakota EBT Project Director
(605) 773-5850

(605) 773-6527 [Main Office]
(605) 773-8461 [FAX]

(605) 381-4423 [Cell]
Sandra.Vanneman(@state.sd.us

Ms. Shanna Peterson

EBT Program Specialist
605-773-5170

605-280-5705 (Cell)
Shanna.peterson(@state.sd.us
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

TENNESSEE

Department of Human Services
Family Assistance Division
James K. Polk Building

505 Deaderick Street, 15th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Ms. Lisa Cowell
EBT/SNAP Director
(615) 741-5934
Lisa.cowell@tn.gov

Ms. Marina (Hudgens) Boher
EBT/SNAP Director

(615) 770-1915

(615) 313-6619 [FAX]
marina.boher@tn.gov

TEXAS

Health and Human Services Commission
909 W. 45 St., Building #2

Austin, TX 78751

Ms. Veronica G. Rodriguez

EBT Operations Manager

(512) 206-5525

(512) 206-5961 [FAX]
Veronica.rodriguez@hhsc.state.tx.us

Mr. Duane Pietsch

EBT Director

(512) 206-4870

(512) 206-5961 [FAX]
duane.pietsch@hhsc.state.tx.us

UTAH

Office of Finance

Department of Workforce Services
140 E. 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Ms. Kristi Manseau
Program Specialist
(801) 368-5815

(801) 526-9211 [FAX]
kmanseau@utah.gov

Ms. Desiree Jones
Program Specialist
(801) 558-2372
jness(@utah.gov

Ms. Rachel Licciardone
Program Specialist
(435) 850-9347
rlicciardone@utah.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

VERMONT

Department for Children and Families
Agency of Human Services

280 State Drive HC1, North
Waterbury, VT 05671-1070

Ms. Jennifer Touchette

EBT Director

(802) 241-0687
Jennifer.Touchette(@vermont.gov

Ms. Melanie Rutledge
Procurement Services and EBT Unit
Financial Director

(802) 241-0683
melanie.rutledge(@vermont.gov

VIRGIN ISLANDS

Department of Human Services
3011 Golden Rock

Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00820

Ms. Shelet Greenidge

EBT Supervisor

(340) 773-2323 Extension 2071
shelet.greenidge@dhs.vi.gov

Ms. Natalie Bailey

EBT Contact

(340) 772-7100 Extension 7101
Natalie.bailey@dhs.vi.gov

VIRGINIA

Division of Benefit Programs-SNAP Unit
Department of Social Services

801 E. Main St.

Richmond, VA 23219

Ms. Kimberly Hudson
EBT/D-SNAP Coordinator
(804) 726-7546

(804) 726-7357 [FAX]
k.hudson@dss.virginia.gov

Ms. Claudia Jackson

SNAP Project Manager

(804) 726-7346
Claudia.jackson(@dss.virginia.gov

Ms. Vanea Preston

Assistant Directory Benefit Program
(804) 726-7272
Nikole.cox(@dss.virginia.gov
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STATE

CONTACT - PHONE

WASHINGTON

Department of Social and Health Services
Community Service Division

712 Pear St. SE

1% Floor

Olympia, WA 98504

Mr. Des Boucher

Interim EBT Coordinator
(509) 241-3633
Des.boucher@dshs.wa.gov

WEST VIRGINIA

Department of Health and Human Resources
1 Davis Square, Suite 402

Charleston, WV 25301

Ms. Jacquelyn Hoppe

(304) 558-4126

(304) 558-0458
Jacquelyn.P.Hoppe@wv.gov

Ms. Tara L. Buckner
Chief Financial Officer
Tara.L.Buckner@wv.gov

WISCONSIN

Wisconsin Department of Health Services
Division of Health Care Access & Accountability
Bureau of Operational Coordination

1 W. Wilson St., PO Box 309

Madison, WI 53701-0309

Mr. Andrew Field

Contract Specialist

(608) 266-6801
andrew.field@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Mr. Bruce Kress

Contract Specialist

(608) 267-4573
e.bruce.kress@dhs.wisconsin.gov

WYOMING

Department of Family Services
Family Assistance Division
Hathaway Building, 3™ Floor
2300 Capitol Ave.

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Ms. Christina Nation

EBT Program Manager
(307) 777-5878

(307) 777-6276 [FAX]
Christina.nation(@wyo.gov
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